During the Reporting Period, the Company did not address any entrusted

projects which resulted in profit or loss of the Company amounting to more than

10% of the Company’s total profit during the Reporting Period.

(2) Contractual arrangement

The Company did not enter into any contractual arrangement during the

Reporting Period.

ANGANG STEEL COMPANY LIMITED88

Significant Events (Continued)

XIV. MATERIAL CONTRACTS AND THEIR IMPLEMENTATION (Continued)

1. Trust, contractual or lease arrangement (Continued)

(3) Lease arrangement

The Company did not enter into any lease arrangement during the Reporting

Period.

2. Material guarantee

During the Reporting Period, there was no material guarantee provided by the

Company, nor was there any material guarantee subsisting during the Reporting

Period.

3. During the Reporting Period, the Company did not entrust financial
management or entrust loan externally.

XV. SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITIES

The Company had actively fulfilled its social responsibilities, which was publicly disclosed

in the 2016 social responsibility report, the full text of which is set forth on CNINFO

http://www.cninfo.com.cn.

Movement in Share Capital and Shareholders’ Profile

ANNUAL REPORT 2016 89

I. MOVEMENT IN SHARE CAPITAL

1. Movement in Share Capital

Unit: Share

Before the change Increase/decrease during the period (+/-) After the change

Number Percentage

Issue of

new shares Bonus shares

Shares

Transferred

from

Accumulated

fund Others Sub-total Number Percentage

 (%) (%)

I. Shares subject to trading moratorium 55,337 0.00 – – – -42,100 -42,100 13,237 0.00

1. State-owned shares – – – – – – – – –

2. State-owned legal person shares – – – – – – – – –

3. Other domestic shares – – – – – – – – –

Including:  shares held by domestic

legal persons – – – – – – – – –

shares held by domestic natural

persons 55,337 0.00 – – – -42,100 -42,100 13,237 0.00

4. Foreign shares – – – – – – – – –

Including:  shares held by overseas legal

persons – – – – – – – – –

shares held by overseas natural

persons – – – – – – – – –

II. Shares not subject to trading moratorium 7,234,752,510 100.00 – – – +42,100 +42,100 7,234,794,610 100.00

1. Renminbi ordinary shares 6,148,952,510 84.99 – – – +42,100 +42,100 6,148,994,610 84.99

2. Domestically listed foreign shares – – – – – – – – –

3. Overseas listed foreign shares 1,085,800,000 15.01 – – – – – 1,085,800,000 15.01

4. Others – – – – – – – – –

III. Total shares 7,234,807,847 100.00 – – – 0 0 7,234,807,847 100.00

Reasons for movement in shares:

During the Reporting Period, there were changes in Directors, Supervisors and senior

management and certain Directors of the Company who had resigned for 6 months,

leading to changes in the number of shares subject to trading moratorium, shares held

by domestic natural persons, shares not subject to trading moratorium, and Renminbi

ordinary shares of the Company.

ANGANG STEEL COMPANY LIMITED90

Movement in Share Capital and Shareholders’ Profile (Continued)

I. MOVEMENT IN SHARE CAPITAL (Continued)

2. Changes in shares subject to trading moratorium